Summer 2020 Graduates
Total # of Graduates= 60 Total # of Surveys = 36 Response =

60%

Questions Answers Questions Answers
1. Highest Diploma/Degree [J High School 22% (8) 10.  Which county are you currently (] Los Angeles 47% (17)
earned prior to entering the [J Associate Degree 50% (18) employed in? [J San Bernardino 31% (11)
ADN program. [ Bachelor’s  22% (8) [ Orange County 3% (1)
[J Master 3% (1) No Response 14% (5) [J Riverside County 6% (2)
No Response 0 [1 Other 3% (1) [J Other. Where? 0
2. Program Option Completed: [ Generic ADN 92% (33) 11. Ifemployed, please enter e Alhambra Hospital Medical Center (2, 6%)
(Check one) [J Transfer ADN 3% (1) name and location of facility. e Chino Valley Medical Center (5, 14%)
No Response 0 - LVN-RN ADN 6% (2) e Community Hospital of San Bernardino (1, 3%)
~ LPT-RN ADN 0_ e Emanate Health (1, 3%)
"} LVN 30-Unit Option 0 e Garfield Medical Center (1, 3%)
e Inter Community Covina (1, 3%)
¢ Kindred Rancho Hospital (1, 3%)
e Montclair Hospital Medical Center (3, 8%)
e Monterey Park Hospital (2, 6%)
e PIH (1, 3%)
e Placentia Linda Hospital (1, 3%)
e Pomona Valley Hospital (1, 3%)
e Queen of the Valley Hospital (1, 3%)
e Rhino Medical Staffing (1, 3%)
e Riverside Community Hospital (1, 3%)
e San Antonio Regional Hospital (1, 3%)
e Star View Behavioral Health Group, Behavioral
Health Urgent Care (1, 3%)
e Vaccinations (1, 3%)
e West Covina (1, 3%)
e Elwyn (1, 3%)
e Don’t want to disclose (3, 8%)
e Missing (5, 14%)
3. Date of NCLEX-RN Exam? 2020: 2020: 2020: 12.  Did you complete an orientation [1Yes 67% (24)
* 8/29 e 1071 * 10726 program in connection with your ~ [J No 19% (7)
Have not taken NCLEX Exam 0 e 9/4 e 10/5 * 10728 current position? I N/A / Unemployed 11% (4)
No Response 0 e 9/5 e 10/8 e 10/29 (2)
° 9/8 e 10/13 e 11/10 No Response 3% (1)
e 9/10 (2) e 10/14 e 11/17
e 9/12 e 10/15 e 11/20
e 9/14 e 10/16
e 9/15(2)9/18 o 10/17(3) 2021:
e 9/21 e 10/20 e 1/28
o 9/23(2) e 1025 * 3/9
4.  Did you pass NCLEX onthe [ Yes 100% (36) 13.  Organizational time management ] Agree 81% (29)
first time you sat for the ONo 0 skills learned during the program [ Disagree 14% (5)
exam? were sufficient for entry level [J Not Applicable 6% (2)

No Response 0

practice?
No Response 0




Questions Answers Questions Answers
Did our ADN program O Yes 97% (35) 14. Patient/client care/job skills [ Agree 89% (32)
prepare you for the NCLEX- [ No 3% (1) learned during the program were [ Disagree 8% (3)
RN examination? sufficient for entry level practice? [ Not Applicable 3% (1)
No Response 0 No Response 0
Did you take a NCLEX-RN 0 Yes 86% (31) 15. Problem solving skills learned [J Agree 86% (31)
review/refresher course? ONo 14% (5) during the program were [J Disagree 11% (4)
Where? e Online 26% (9) sufficient for entry level practice? [ Not Applicable 3% (1)
e Hurst 17% (6)
No Response 0 e Mt. SAC 14% (5) No Response 0
e Uworld 14% (5)
e Mt. SAC & Hurst 9% (3)
e Uworld & Hurst 3% (1)
e 2 put an invalid response (date of exam)
Which employment setting [] Hospital 67% (24) 16. Knowledge gained from the [1 Agree 97% (35)
are you currently working [ Long-term Care facility 6% (2) program was sufficient for entry [1 Disagree 0
in? [J Community/public health facility 3% (1) level practice? [J Not Applicable 3% (1)
[J Other healthcare facility 6% (2)
No Response 0 [J Other than healthcare — Where are you No Response 0
working? 6% (2)
[J N/A /Unemployed 11% (4)
[J Pursuing additional nursing education in lieu
of employment 3% (1)
e Other healthcare settings not provided
If working in a hospital, what  [] Medical surgical 19% (7) 17. Communication skills learned [ Agree 92% (33)
area are you working in? [ ICU/CCU 6% (2) during the program encouraged (] Disagree 6% (2)
(mark all that apply) [1 Emergency Room 6% (2) positive interpersonal [ Not Applicable 3% (1)
[J Step down/DOU/Telemetry 50% (18) relationships with peers, co-
[ Maternity 6% (2) workers and faculty?
No Response 17% (6) [J Other — If other, what area are you working?
6% (2) No Response 0
e COVID-19 vaccine site
e Labor and delivery
Are you working in the State  [] Yes 86% (31) 18.  Are you enrolled in a RN degree [1 Yes — Location and degree program 64% (23)

of California?

No Response 3% (1)

[INo 0
[] NA (currently unemployed) 11% (4)

program?
No Response 0

[1No 36% (13)

e CSU Fullerton RN to BSN (8, 23%)

e CSU Dominguez Hills RN to BSN (3, 9%)
e UTA Texas BSN (3, 9%)

¢ BSN (2, 6%)

e Capella BSN (2, 6%)

e ADN (1, 3%)

e CSU San Marcos BSN (1, 3%)

e Western Governors University (1, 3%)
e ASU RN-BSN (1, 3%)

e NA (1, 3%)
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